
There will be no Monday or Tuesday workshop meetings at the Town Hall for the the 
rest of 2020 but questions and queries sent in by email will be answered if we can. 

September 
The Mysterious Death of William Rufus  Speaker: Andrew Skinner
Monday 14th September, 7.30 pm
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register -  contact:   romsey.history@gmail.com 

Botley Road Cemetery: a walk  Tues. 15th September  CANCELLED

Broken by Age or War:  Thurs. 24th September at 7.30 pm CANCELLED

October
RAODS & the Plaza: The story so far Speaker: Mary Harris
Monday 12th October at 7.30 pm
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register -  contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com   

People of Romsey on the Eve of the First World War CANCELLED
Tuesday 13th October

Waterways of Romsey - A Pictorial Tour. CANCELLED
Replaced by
Two Victorians who remade Romsey Abbey Speaker: Terry Proctor
Thursday 22nd October at 7.30 pm
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com   

Greatbridge: a slide show Speaker: Phoebe Merrick
Friday 23rd October at 2.15 pm
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register - contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com   
 

November
Annual General Meeting POSTPONED UNTIL NEXT SPRING
but the meeting will take place
Buses serving Romsey from the 1960s Speaker: Neal Kearns
Monday 9th Nov. at 7.30 p.m.
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com   

Waitrose: a slide show Speaker: Phoebe Merrick
Friday 20th Nov. at 2.15 p.m.
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register -  contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com  

The Lower Test Valley in Roman Times Speaker: Steve Cooper
Thurs. 26th Nov. at 7.30 p.m.
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register -  contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com   
 

December
Christmas Film Show: films from Wessex Film and Sound Archive  Host: Phoebe Merrick
Monday 14th Dec. at 7.30 p.m.
This will be an online Zoom meeting. To register - contact:  romsey.history@gmail.com 
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